## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

## Morris County, New Jersey

No. R- 91-14	l .	Date of Adoption: Ma	ay 19, 201
Title or Subj	ect: AWARD BID – NAUGHRIGH	T ROAD IMPROVEMENTS	
WHE! Improvements	<b>REAS</b> , bids were opened as advertised project; and	on May 15, 2014 for the Naughri	ght Road
WHE	<b>REAS</b> , a total of five (5) bids were submit	ted; and	
WHE amount of \$32	<b>REAS,</b> Top Line Construction Corporation 0,074.42; and	on submitted the lowest responsible b	oid in the
Construction C	<b>REAS</b> , the Township Engineer has recome Corporation as the lowest responsible bidden of the bid by the Township Attorney; and		
WHE	REAS, the Chief Financial Officer has cer	tified that funds are available for this pu	ırpose.
NOW, Washington as	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED be follows:	y the Township Committee of the Tov	wnship of
1.	That the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute a contract with Top Line Construction Corporation, in the amount of \$320,074.42 for the Naughright Road Improvements subject to the review and approval of the bid by the Township Attorney.		
2.	This resolution shall take effect immedia	tely subject to the contingencies set for	th herein.
ATTEST:		TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTO	
Nina DiC	Gregorio, Township Clerk	Kenneth W. Short, Mayor	
	gorio, Township Clerk, do hereby certify Township Committee, held on May 19, 2		opted at a
Nina DiGreg	orio, Township Clerk	Date	